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ALL SUBJECTS

Olivia Fox
ofox@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: General Science 5-adult
Grade levels willing to tutor: All
Subjects: All
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, Facetime, Public library (Putnam and Kanawha County areas)

Mallory Falin
mfalin@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Substitute
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-12
Subjects: Math, reading, science
Fee: $50
Areas served: Public Library

Ashton Deems
aldeems@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education K-6
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-8
Subjects: Any
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom and FaceTime
Other information: I also tutor Monday and Wednesdays at SCMS from 3 - 4. I can tutor online
most Tuesdays and Thursdays and also can Monday and Wednesday evenings!

Jeremy Sutton
jsutton@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-12
Subjects: All
Fee: $25
Areas served: Public library, schoology conference, etc.
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Brittney Boland
blowers@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary and Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-8
Subjects: Elementary- All Subjects, 6-8 math
Fee: $25
Areas served: Dunbar-Elkview public libraries

Bonita Hess
Bonitagailhess@gmail.com

Teacher certification: Business Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: Elementary
Subjects: English, Math, Spelling, Reading
Fee: $50
Areas served: Zoom, Dunbar Library, Dunbar Primary School
Other information: Permanent Substitute at Dunbar Primary Autistic Room

Cheryl R Carter
Crcarter@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary K-8, Special Education K- Adult
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-8
Subjects: English, Math, Social Studies, Science
Fee: $20
Areas served: St. Albans Library

Jeffrie Carroll
jcarroll@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Social Studies
Grade levels willing to tutor: 5-12
Subjects: All middle school subjects. Math up Algebra 2. English at all levels. Ask for anything
else, and I may be able to help.
Fee: $25-40/hour depending on the content.
Areas served: Charleston area. In person or online. I am flexible.
Other information: I am also certified in APUSH and AP Euro. Additionally, I am working on
elementary and math certifications.

Sarah Payne
spayne@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-8
Subjects: English, Math, Science, Social Studies
Fee: $30
Areas served: Dunbar, South Charleston, West Side
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Ali Burress
sburress@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary, special education, history
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-8
Subjects: English, math, social studies
Fee: $50
Areas served: Public library Saint Albans & South Charleston, zoom, FaceTime

Kayla Young
kmyoung@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-2
Subjects: Any
Fee: $25
Areas served: N/A
Other information: Elementary Math Specialist

Lori Good
lgood@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Alternative Certification
Grade levels willing to tutor: Pre-K - 5
Subjects: Any
Fee: $25
Areas served: Any

Stacey Jackson-Whitlow
sjackson@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Ed., School Counselor
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-6
Subjects: Any
Fee: $30
Areas served: Prefer to meet at Cross Lanes Elem. or Baber Agee Church , can also meet at
public libraries within 15 miles of Cross Lanes, Zoom, Facebook, or Schoology Conferences.
Other information: I specialize in working with kids who have behavioral, social, and emotional
barriers to learning. I have a passion for helping all students become successful readers.

Hollie Jett
hjett@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: K-6 Special Ed Prek
Grade levels willing to tutor: Any
Subjects: Any
Fee: $22
Areas served: FaceTime, Public Library, Church
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Lisa Sayre
lsayre@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: K-8 Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-8
Subjects: All
Fee: $25
Areas served: St Albans public library, facetime

Allysa Lake
alake@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education and Special Education K-5
Grade levels willing to tutor: 1-4th
Subjects: Math, English, Science
Fee: $30
Areas served: Charleston Libraries and Zoom

Stephanie Gregory
sgregory@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: 3-7th
Subjects: Multi subject and organization
Fee: $30
Areas served: South Charleston Public library, student’s school
Other information: I can work with students to build organizational skills with Schoology and
planners. I am also able to get students caught up when they have late assignments. I like to
check in and make sure students are not falling through the cracks because they are
unorganized through strategies and tips we come up with to make them be successful. I am
probably a good asset for the adhd/add student.

Rachel M. Weaver
rweaver@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education, Masters in Special Education, Masters in Math, and
Masters in Leadership Studies
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-5th
Subjects: All Core Subjects
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, Public Library (Elkview, Downtown, South Charleston Areas) UC Library

J. Dare Rogers
johndare@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: 2-5
Subjects: Any. Math, reading, writing, spelling, etc.
Fee: $25
Areas served: Grandview Elementary
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George Hunt
ghunt@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: All
Subjects: All
Fee: $25
Areas served: All

Kelly Swindell
kswindell@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education/English Middle School Certification
Grade levels willing to tutor: 3-8
Subjects: All
Fee: $30
Areas served: Kanawha Public Library, Weberwood Elementary, South Charleston Public Library
Other information: If unable to get to the library, I can make arrangements to meet at my
school. Currently a 5th grade general education teacher.

Stacey Slaughter
sslaughter@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: 1-6
Subjects: Any
Fee: $25
Areas served: South Charleston, Charleston, and Dunbar Public Library

Ashley Braley
abraley@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Pursuing special education certification
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-8
Subjects: English, science, math, any
Fee: $30-40
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime, possibly library
Other information: I have worked in elementary and middle school. I currently teach learning
skills/ISS 6-8th grades at Hayes Middle School
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HISTORY AND SOCIAL STUDIES

Rachel Halstead
rhalstead@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: All
Subjects: English and history
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime

Detria Waller
dmwaller@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Multi-categorical Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-Adult
Subjects: English, Social Studies
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime, Library

Raigan Hagerman
rrhagerman@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Substitute
Grade levels willing to tutor: All
Subjects: English, Social Studies
Fee: Standard rate
Areas served: Zoom, Facetime, Riverside public library

Jake Fertig
jfertig@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Visual Arts, Social Studies, Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-12
Subjects: Social Studies, Visual Arts
Fee: $30
Areas served: Zoom, St. Albans Public Library after 5pm
Other information: Specializes in working with all learning types.

David L King
dlking@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: K12 and Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: Middle and High School
Subjects: History, English, electives
Fee: $25
Areas served: Davis child shelter, public library
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Keaira Baldwin
kbbaldwin@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Secondary Education, Social Studies 5-adult
Grade levels willing to tutor: 5-12th
Subjects: English or social studies
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime, WestSide Middle School

ENGLISH AND WRITING

Rachel Halstead
rhalstead@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: All
Subjects: English and history
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime

Detria Waller
dmwaller@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Multi-categorical Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-Adult
Subjects: English, Social Studies
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime, Library

Raigan Hagerman
rrhagerman@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Substitute
Grade levels willing to tutor: All
Subjects: English, Social Studies
Fee: Standard rate
Areas served: Zoom, Facetime, Riverside public library

Jason Lilly
jlilly@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: English Language Arts
Grade levels willing to tutor: 6-12
Subjects: English Language Arts
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, Nitro Public Library, St. Albans Public Library
Other information: Experience with SAT Prep, essay writing, working with students with ADD/ADHD
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Angela Brown
abrown@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Special Education; Secondary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-12
Subjects: ELA, Life Skills
Fee: $25
Areas served: Elkview Library
Other information: Dyslexia, AU, ADD/ADHD

David L King
dlking@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: K12 and Special Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: Middle and High School
Subjects: History, English, electives
Fee: $25
Areas served: Davis child shelter, public library

MATH

Colin Boehm
cboehm@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Math Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: 5-12th
Subjects: Middle School Math, Algebra I, Algebra II, Geometry, Calculus, Trig., ect.
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, Public Libraries in Kanawha County area.

Tammy Morganroth
tmorganroth@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-5
Subjects: Math
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, Facetime, Public Library Cross lanes, Dunbar, or South Charleston

Nikki Ardman
nardman@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Biology and chemistry
Grade levels willing to tutor: All
Subjects: sciences and maths up to trigonometry
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom or Public Library (Cross Lanes, Nitro, St Albans, or Dunbar)
Other information: ACT and SAT Prep experience, AP Biology, AP Environmental, and AP
Chemistry exams
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Ashley King-Ramsey
aking@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: General Science and Math - Alg 1
Grade levels willing to tutor: 3-12
Subjects: Science and math
Fee: $25
Areas served: Cross Lanes, Nitro, South Charleston, St. Albans

Emily Chittenden
echittenden@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Chemistry (9-Adult), Mathematics (5-Adult)
Grade levels willing to tutor: 10-12
Subjects: Chemistry, AP Chemistry, Algebra I
Fee: $40
Areas served: FaceTime, Public Library (RHS, downtown Charleston, open to others), Parent's
residence with parent present if parent is comfortable (see note)
Other information: If residence is further than 5 miles from downtown Charleston, I would
prefer meeting at the downtown public library and not the residence.

Parween Qazi
pqazi@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Secondary Education 7-12
Grade levels willing to tutor: 5-12
Subjects: Mathematics
Fee: $25 to $35/hour Depending on Subjects
Areas served: FaceTime, WhatsApp or Public Library of my areas.
Other information: Interested to teach Kanawha County Schools students Can prepare
students for SAT OR ACT. Can work with ESL STUDENTS specifically Arabic Farsi pushto or Urdu
background.

Brittney Thorpe
britney.m.thorpe@gmail.com

Teacher certification: Mathematics
Grade levels willing to tutor: 6-12
Subjects: Mathematics
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime, Library
Other information: ACT Math and Science prep
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Kathleen Ihnat
kihnat@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Math - Geometry
Grade levels willing to tutor: 8-11th
Subjects: Geometry
Fee: $40
Areas served: In person tutoring or virtual tutoring.

Kristen Algierie
kalgierie@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Spanish, ESL/TESOL, Math
Grade levels willing to tutor: 6-12
Subjects: Spanish, ESL/TESOL, Math
Fee: $30
Areas served: Library

Joshua Coombe
jcoombe@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: 5-12 Mathematics
Grade levels willing to tutor: 8-12
Subjects: Algebra I, Geometry, Algebra II, Pre Calculus and Trigonometry
Fee: $50
Areas served: Zoom, Schoology Conference calls. For in person: Capital High after school hours
(4-6pm)

Caleb Woods
cwoods@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Praxis - Middle School Mathematics (5th - 9th)
Grade levels willing to tutor: 6-8th
Subjects: Mathematics
Fee: $25
Areas served: Belle to South Charleston public areas

SCIENCE

Nikki Ardman
nardman@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Biology and chemistry
Grade levels willing to tutor: All
Subjects: sciences and maths up to trigonometry
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom or Public Library (Cross Lanes, Nitro, St Albans, or Dunbar)
Other information: ACT and SAT Prep experience, AP Biology, AP Environmental, and AP
Chemistry exams
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Ashley King-Ramsey
aking@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: General Science and Math - Alg 1
Grade levels willing to tutor: 3-12
Subjects: Science and math
Fee: $25
Areas served: Cross Lanes, Nitro, South Charleston, St. Albans

Emily Chittenden
echittenden@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Chemistry (9-Adult), Mathematics (5-Adult)
Grade levels willing to tutor: 10-12
Subjects: Chemistry, AP Chemistry, Algebra I
Fee: $40
Areas served: FaceTime, Public Library (RHS, downtown Charleston, open to others), Parent's
residence with parent present if parent is comfortable (see note)
Other information: If residence is further than 5 miles from downtown Charleston, I would
prefer meeting at the downtown public library and not the residence.

READING AND MATH

Anita Chambers
amchambers@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-5
Subjects: Reading and Math
Fee: $25 per hour, cash only
Areas served: Elk Elementary Center

Kayla Bellew
kjburdette@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-5
Subjects: Math and reading
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime, Cross Lanes Public Library, willing to travel to other local facilities,
St. Albans, Cross Lanes area

Theresa Whitehead
twhitehead@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: 3-5
Subjects: Reading and math
Fee: $30
Areas served: Edgewood Elementary
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Andrea Pennington
afpennington@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-6
Subjects: Reading, math
Fee: $30
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime, public library
Other information: I have a Masters in Literacy Education.

Sierra Carney
scarney@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education and ELA 5-adult
Grade levels willing to tutor: All
Subjects: ELA and math
Fee: $30
Areas served: Sissonville Library, Charleston Downtown Library, Zoom, FaceTime

Melissa Wellman
mwellman@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-5
Subjects: Reading, Math
Fee: $25
Areas served: Cross Lanes/ St. Albans/Nitro Library

McKenzie Sigman
msigman@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: 3-5
Subjects: Math, reading
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime, Public Library

Karen E Taylor
ketaylor@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: K-12
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-3
Subjects: Reading
Fee: $10
Areas served: Public Library KCPL or South Charleston
Other information: Early reading skills, phonics, fluency, comprehension
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Smita Verma
sverma@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Special Education Resource Teacher
Grade levels willing to tutor: 1-5
Subjects: Reading and math
Fee: $30
Areas served: Central Elementary, St. Albans

Susan Mendez-Hovis
smendez@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary and Preschool
Grade levels willing to tutor: 1st, 2nd and 3rd grades
Subjects: Reading, math, writing
Fee: $25
Areas served: Public Library South Charleston to Dubar

Patricia Hamilton
phamilton@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education
Grade levels willing to tutor: 1-3rd
Subjects: Reading and math and phonics
Fee: $25
Areas served: Public Library

Melissa Casey
mmcasey@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Elementary Education (M.A. Elementary Curriculum and Instruction)
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-5th
Subjects: Math, Writing and Reading
Fee: $20
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime
Other information: Specializing in writing instruction.

Laura Jensen
ljensen@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: K-6
Grade levels willing to tutor: 2-6
Subjects: Math and reading
Fee: $25
Areas served: Nitro Public Library, St Albans Public Library
Other information: Available on Monday and Wednesday only, am willing to help with
homework as well
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Cyndi Shuman
cshuman@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: K-8
Grade levels willing to tutor: K-5
Subjects: English, history/social studies/civics, health, elementary-middle science
Fee: $25
Areas served: Zoom, FaceTime, Library

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

Sara Burgess
sfburgess@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Spanish 5-12
Grade levels willing to tutor: 5-12
Subjects: Spanish
Fee: $35
Areas served: FaceTime Schoology Conferences, Public Library

Kristen Algierie
kalgierie@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Spanish, ESL/TESOL, Math
Grade levels willing to tutor: 6-12
Subjects: Spanish, ESL/TESOL, Math
Fee: $30
Areas served: Library

ESL

Kristen Algierie
kalgierie@mail.kana.k12.wv.us

Teacher certification: Spanish, ESL/TESOL, Math
Grade levels willing to tutor: 6-12
Subjects: Spanish, ESL/TESOL, Math
Fee: $30
Areas served: Library

ART & MUSIC

CAREER AND TECHNICAL
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